MAIN ASSEMBLY
Part # Description
1 948-045 Chain
2 948-025 Spring
7 910-428 Duplex Receptacle
8 910-429 Box - Receptacle
9 910-430 Cover - Receptacle
10 904-687 Clamp Connector
14 510-026 Hinge Bracket - Left/Right
15 948-253 Door Handle
20 510-033 Top Nailing Strip
22 510-153 Baffle Plate
23 510-011F Standoff - Top
24 511-044 Standoff - Side/Back
32 513-901 Brick Panel Set - Standard Brown
32 513-902 Brick Panel Set
- Standard Red
32 513-903 Brick Panel Set
- Herringbone Brown
514-908 Enamel Black Panels
33 * Brick Panel - Back
34 * Brick Panel - Left
35 * Brick Panel - Right
511-031 Brick Clips (each)

Part #
41 438-917
42 910-331/P
911-159
50 510-994
87 946-556
89 946-004
90 946-000
91 946-002
92  946-001
93 946-007
94 946-517/P
95)  946-006
102) 946-010
946-038
511-045
940-090/P
846-697
904-691
515-005
515-029
919-980
515-977

parts list

Description
Fan Kit Complete

Replacement Fan Motor (120 V)
120 Volt Power Cord

Rigid Pipe Adaptor

Heat Wave Duct Kit (Optional)
Junction Box

Round Duct Adaptor

Round to Oval Adaptor

Oval Duct Adaptor

Angle Bracket

Fan Assembly - Heat Wave
Grill Plate - White

Flexible Air Duct

Insulation 6" Dia. x 24"
Door Frame Only (No Glass)

Replacement Glass (Includes Glass
Gasket)

Glass Gasket Tadpole Tape (12') (936-155)
Glass U Clip (each) - 4 per unit
Replacement Safety Screen Only
Calcium Silicate Board

Manual

Conversion Kit - NG to LP

*Not available as a replacement part.
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BURNER ASSEMBLY & LOG SET

52)
53)
57)
57)

79)
82)
83)
85)

90
90

Part #
515-578E/P
515-780E/P
*
430-055
911-084
911-085
911-276
911-277
*
W840470
904-240
904-390
936-170
910-036
910-037
514-535
511-030
512-520
512-930
902-156
902-179
946-669
946-708
902-153
911-037
911-038
910-432
911-039
911-137
911-265
911-013
911-032
911-010
911-011
911-030
911-338/P
911-175/P

910-592
911-335
911-343
910-142

Description

Valve Assy - Natural Gas
Valve Assy - Propane
Valve Tray - NG/LP
Gasket - Valve Access Plate
SIT Valve 885 - NG

SIT Valve 885 - NG

Pilot Assy - S.I.T. - 2 Flame NG
Pilot Assy - S.I.T. - 2 Flame LP
Pilot Holder

Pilot Assembly Gasket
Orifice #37 - Natural Gas
Orifice #52 - Propane
Orifice Gasket

Pilot Orifice NG

Pilot Orifice LP

Burner Assy

Burner Grate Assy

Rear Log Support

Oak Log Set

Lava Rocks

Vermiculite

Platinum Bright Embers
Embaglow Bright Embers
Rockwool

Flame sense

Flame electrode

Pilot tube

Two Way Pilot Hood

Pilot Hood Clip

Ignition Board (DFC)
Valve Wiring Harness
Remote Wiring Harness
Stepper Motor - NG
Stepper Motor - LP

Fan Control Module
Remote Receiver

GTMF Remote Transmitter (Handheld)
- Black

GTMF Remote Transmitter - Silver
Wall Cover Plate - White
Wall Cover Plate - Black

Fan Thermodisc

*Not available as a replacement part.

parts list
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VIGNETTE FACEPLATE AND FINISHING TRIM

Part # Description

1 515-922 Vignette Platinum
515-923 Vignette Black Chrome
515-924 Vignette Black
515-926 Vignette Tuscan Sunset

2 515-918 Vignette Door Inlay Black Chrome
515-919 Vignette Door Inlay Metallic Black
515-920 Vignette Door Inlay Tuscan Sunset
515-922 Vignette Front Platinum

* 515-928 Vignette Finishing Trim w/NCB

* Not Shown

O

72 | P36E-11 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace



parts list

SAFETY SCREEN AND LOUVERS

Part # Description
1) 510-922 Flush louvers black
2) 515-929 Safety Screen
3) 948-223 Regency® Logo Plate
4) 515-986 3 Sided Finishing Trim
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